OP \$90.00 396616

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM780704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	123

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Allen		06/15/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Julie C. Allen	
Doing Business As:	Coast View Vineyards	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 22371	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93922	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3966165	COASTVIEW
Registration Number:	5315953	COASTVIEW
Registration Number:	5845968	COASTVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 831-776-2235

Email: romeyn@redshift.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan W. Romeyn
Address Line 1: 1614 Newport Court

Address Line 4: Salinas, CALIFORNIA 93906-4420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Jonathan W. Romeyn	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan W. Romeyn	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan W. Romeyn/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2023	

Total Attachments: 9



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The name of the assignor is John Allen, an individual ("Assignor") whose address is P.O. Box 1496, Pebble Beach, Monterey County, California 93953.

The name of the assignee is Julie Allen, an individual ("Assignee"), whose address is P.O. Box 223701, Carmel, Monterey County, California CA 93922-3701.

Description of Trademark and/or Service Mark to be assigned:

COASTVIEW

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the trademark described above (the "Mark") which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3966165, dated May 24, 2011 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to said Mark and the Registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that the transfer of the Mark and the Registration be evidenced by this written assignment of the Mark from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the good will of the business in which the Mark is used (or that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark) and the registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Jahn D. alle	Jelu E. Allew
John Allen, an individual	Julie Allen, an individual
Dated: 6/15/2/	Dated: 1/2/2021

	<u>\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\</u>
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the Identity of the Individual who signed the te truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Monteney) On Date Date personally appeared C	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/greed edged to me that he/sk/e/they executed the same in s/ber/thek/signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
•	l certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Notary Public - California Monterey County Communication # 2287606	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
	Signåtűre of Notáry Hublic
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	FIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Document Date: 1 Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney In Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNota	ry.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT	CIVIL CODE § 1185
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veri to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	fies only the identity of the individual who signed the document , accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of	
on July 13, 2021 before me, C	Wrighton Modeland Nistan Diblic
On On Defore me, On Defore me, On Defore me, On Defore me, On the One of the	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
Tables (Aller
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	ce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/theif sign upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
CHRISTINA MADRIGAL Notary Public - California	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Monterey County Commission # 2287606 My Comm. Expires May 5, 2023	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Mushin Mark
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
	ONAL
	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	and the state of t
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Nurnber of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
	LI OHICI.

©2018 National Notary Association

Signer is Representing:

Signer is Representing: ___

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The name of the assignor is John Allen, an individual ("Assignor") whose address is P.O. Box 1496, Pebble Beach, Monterey County, California 93953.

The name of the assignee is Julie Allen, an individual ("Assignee"), whose address is P.O. Box 223701, Carmel, Monterey County, California CA 93922-3701.

Description of Trademark and/or Service Mark to be assigned:

COASTVIEW

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the trademark and Service Mark described above (the "Mark") which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 5315953, dated October 24, 2017 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to said Mark and the Registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that the transfer of the Mark and the Registration be evidenced by this written assignment of the Mark from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the good will of the business in which the Mark is used (or that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark) and the registration thereof.

ASSIGNEE

John Allen, an individual

Dated: 4/15/2/

Dated: 4/

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not to	eate verifies only the Identity of the Individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of Morrier)	
Journey of	
On <u>June 15, 2021</u> before me, <u>CN</u>	ristina Modrisal Nistoru Publi
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
removements.	Allen
personally appeared	No. of the Comments
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	vevidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) oted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap is true and correct.
CHRISTINA MADRIGAL Notary Public - California Monterey County Commission # 2287606 My Comm. Expires May 5, 2023	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Fublic
Place Notary Seal Above	*
•	TIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	s information can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	north the state of
Itle or Type of Document:	Document Date:
lumber of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	- National Control of the Control of
	ATT TRUTTE TO
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	or I M
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
l Corporate Officer — Title(s): l Partner — □ Limlted □ General	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
I rartiler → ☐ Limited → ☐ General I Individual → ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Ennited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney In Fact
Trustee Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	[] Outor,
Other:signer Is Representing:	☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT	CIVIL CODE § 118
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate ver to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	ifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of Monterey	
The sail	wrist as Marling Margan Public
On Out 5, LOLI before me, O	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Julie Allev</u>	1
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden to the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha authorized capacity(ies), and that by bis/her/their sign	
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	
CHRISTINA MADRIGAL	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Notary Public - California Monterey County	
Commission = 2287606 My Comm. Expires May 5, 2023	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Ministra ()
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public
OPTI	ONAL
, ,	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	and the second s
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
	Signer's Name:
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):
□ Partner – □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	☐ Other:Signer is Representing:
Signer is Representing:	aigner is representing.

©2018 National Notary Association

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The name of the assignor is John Allen, an individual ("Assignor") whose address is P.O. Box 1496, Pebble Beach, Monterey County, California 93953.

The name of the assignee is Julie Allen, an individual ("Assignee"), whose address is P.O. Box 223701, Carmel, Monterey County, California CA 93922-3701.

Description of Trademark and/or Service Mark to be assigned:

COASTVIEW

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the trademark described above (the "Mark") which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 5845968, dated August 27, 2019 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to said Mark and the Registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that the transfer of the Mark and the Registration be evidenced by this written assignment of the Mark from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the good will of the business in which the Mark is used (or that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark) and the registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
John O. alle	Alle C. Allen
John/Allen, an individual	Julie Allen, an individual
Dated: 6/15/21	Dated: 7/13/2021
3 1	

ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/sk/e/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), sted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Signature Signature of Notary Public
TIONAL
information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Document Date: n Named Above:
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT	CIVIL CODE § 1189
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of Monteney On July 13, 2021 before me, Clare personally appeared Julie Alley	National Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the/y executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
CHRISTINA MADRIGAL Notary Public - California Monterey County Commission # 2287606 My Comm. Expires May 5, 2023	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Noteiry Public
Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or	
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	□ Partner – □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	□ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

©2018 National Notary Association